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6062-S AMH SHER BENS 22

By Representative Sherstad

On page 83, beginning with line 4, strike all
and including line 7 of page 84, and insert the follow ng:

3-31-97

mat eri al

SSB 6062 - H AMDS TO H APP COW AMD (H-2996. 1/97) 412 W THDRAWN

down to

(4)(@ Pursuant to RCW 28A.150.410, the following state-wide salary alocation schedules for
certificated instructional staff are established for basic education salary allocations:

STATE-WIDE SALARY ALLOCATION SCHEDULE
FOR SCHOOL YEARS 1997-98 AND 1998-99

Y ears of

Service BA
0 22,282
1 23,012
2 23,757
3 24,539
4 25,336
5 26,169
6 27,037
7 27,919
8 28,814
9
10
11
12
13
14
15 or more

Y ears of

Service BA+135

BA+15

22,884
23,633
24,398
25,200
26,037
26,889
27,754
28,654
29,590
30,559

MA

BA+30

23,508
24,277
25,060
25,881
26,738
27,609
28,515
29,434
30,388
31,396
32,417

MA+45

BA+45 BA+90
24,131 26,137
24,942 27,007
25,790 27,889
26,651 28,787
27,549 29,740
28,482 30,709
29,450 31,710
30,429 32,745
31,465 33,813
32,512 34,915
33,613 36,048
34,746 37,235
35,843 38,452

39,700

40,955

42,020

MA+90 or PHD
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0 27,429
1 28,316
2 29,238
3 30,195
4 31,188
5 32,214
6 33,253
7 34,347
8 35,473
9 36,632
10 37,822
11 39,044
12 40,316
13 41,620
14 42,972
15 or more 44,089
On page 85,

appropriation for

On page 85,
appropriation for

Correct the total
Begi nni ng on page 85,

Renunber

On page 100,

fol | ow ng:

26,715
27,526
28,374
29,235
30,133
31,065
32,033
33,013
34,048
35,095
36,196
37,329
38,508
39,726
40,981
42,046

i ne

28,720
29,590
30,472
31,370
32,324
33,292
34,294
35,329
36,397
37,499
38,632
39,818
41,036
42,284
43,619
44,753

16, decr

30,012
30,899
31,820
32,779
33,771
34,797
35,837
36,931
38,057
39,215
40,405
41,627
42,900
44,203
45,556

46,740"

ease the

FY 1998 by $64, 795, 000

i ne

17, decr

ease the

FY 1999 by $150, 027, 000

accordingly.

line 21,

stri ke al

general fund«state

general fund«state

| of subsection (1).

remai ni ng subsections accordingly.

strike lines 8 through line 14 and insert the

(2)(a) To collect consistent data for use by the | egi sl ature,
state agencies for policy and

the office managenent,
pl anni ng pur poses,

per sonnel

and ot her
institutions of higher

data to be used in the departnent

education shall report

of personnel 's human



10

11

12
13

14
15

16

17
18

19
20

21

22
23

6062-S AMH SHER BENS 22

resource data warehouse

On page 100,

Renunber

On page 101,

On  page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

Correct the total

On  page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

Correct the total

On  page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

Correct the total

On page 107,
appropriation for

remai ni ng subsections

i nternal references.

line 14,
FY 1998 by $11, 137,000

decr ease

line 15,
FY 1999 by $11, 194, 000

decr ease

accordingly.

line 28,
FY 1998 by $8, 041, 000

decr ease

line 29,
FY 1999 by $8, 045, 000

decr ease

accordi ngly.

line 22,
FY 1998 by $4, 939, 000

decr ease

line 23,
FY 1999 by $4, 954, 000

decr ease

accordi ngly.

line 17, decrease

FY 1998 by $1, 209, 000

in conpliance wth

strike lines 15 through 35

addi ti onal —

t he

t he

t he

t he

t he

t he

t he

uni form reporting
procedures established by the departnent of personnel. -

gener al

gener al

gener al

gener al

gener al

gener al

gener al

consecutively and correct

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e



10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

6062-S AMH SHER BENS 22

On  page
appropriation

On page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

On  page
appropriation

107, line 18, decrease the general
for FY 1999 by $1, 209, 000

Correct the total accordingly.
108, Iline 9, decrease the general
for FY 1998 by $1, 135, 000
108, line 10, decrease the general
for FY 1999 by $1, 149, 000

Correct the total accordingly.
108, line 27, decrease the general
for FY 1998 by $657, 000
108, line 28, decrease the general
for FY 1999 by $657, 000

Correct the total accordingly.
109, line 11, decrease the general
for FY 1998 by $1, 464, 000
109, line 12, decrease the general
for FY 1999 by $1, 529, 000

Correct the total accordingly.

On page 123, beginning on line 10, strike all

On page 124, beginning on line 1, strike al

Renunber

remai ni ng sections accordingly.

On page 8, strike lines 28 and |lin

e 29.

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

f und« st at e

of section 714.

of section 715.
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Correct the total accordingly.

On page 9, line 14, strike all of subsection (3).

Renunber remaining subsections consecutively and correct

i nternal references.

EFFECT: Elim nates cost of living adjustnent for all general
government, hi gher education, and K-12 enpl oyees. Elim nates
speci al additional increase for assistant attorneys general.

FlI SCAL | MPACT:

Reduces General Fund-State by $283, 523, 000.
Reduces O her Funds by $66, 755, 000.



