5 6

1 <u>SSB 6062</u> - H AMDS TO H APP COMM AMD (H-2996.1/97) **412 WITHDRAWN** 2 By Representative Sherstad **3-31-97**

On page 83, beginning with line 4, strike all material down to and including line 7 of page 84, and insert the following:

(4)(a) Pursuant to RCW 28A.150.410, the following state-wide salary allocation schedules for certificated instructional staff are established for basic education salary allocations:

7 STATE-WIDE SALARY ALLOCATION SCHEDULE 8 FOR SCHOOL YEARS 1997-98 AND 1998-99

9	Years of						
10	Service	BA	BA+15	BA+30	BA+45	BA+90	
11	0	22,282	22,884	23,508	24,131	26,137	
12	1	23,012	23,633	24,277	24,942	27,007	
13	2	23,757	24,398	25,060	25,790	27,889	
14	3	24,539	25,200	25,881	26,651	28,787	
15	4	25,336	26,037	26,738	27,549	29,740	
16	5	26,169	26,889	27,609	28,482	30,709	
17	6	27,037	27,754	28,515	29,450	31,710	
18	7	27,919	28,654	29,434	30,429	32,745	
19	8	28,814	29,590	30,388	31,465	33,813	
20	9		30,559	31,396	32,512	34,915	
21	10			32,417	33,613	36,048	
22	11				34,746	37,235	
23	12				35,843	38,452	
24	13					39,700	
25	14					40,955	
26	15 or mor	e			42,020		
27	Years of						
28	Service	BA+135	MA	MA+45	MA+90	or PHD	

OPR -1-

1	0	27,429	26,715	28,720	30,012
2	1	28,316	27,526	29,590	30,899
3	2	29,238	28,374	30,472	31,820
4	3	30,195	29,235	31,370	32,779
5	4	31,188	30,133	32,324	33,771
6	5	32,214	31,065	33,292	34,797
7	6	33,253	32,033	34,294	35,837
8	7	34,347	33,013	35,329	36,931
9	8	35,473	34,048	36,397	38,057
10	9	36,632	35,095	37,499	39,215
11	10	37,822	36,196	38,632	40,405
12	11	39,044	37,329	39,818	41,627
13	12	40,316	38,508	41,036	42,900
14	13	41,620	39,726	42,284	44,203
15	14	42,972	40,981	43,619	45,556
16	15 or more	44,089	42,046	44,753	46,740"

On page 85, line 16, decrease the general fund« state appropriation for FY 1998 by \$64,795,000

On page 85, line 17, decrease the general fund«state appropriation for FY 1999 by \$150,027,000

21 Correct the total accordingly.

2627

2829

- Beginning on page 85, line 21, strike all of subsection (1).
- 23 Renumber remaining subsections accordingly.

On page 100, strike lines 8 through line 14 and insert the following:

(2)(a) To collect consistent data for use by the legislature, the office management, and other state agencies for policy and planning purposes, institutions of higher education shall report personnel data to be used in the department of personnel's human

OPR -2-

- 1 resource data warehouse in compliance with uniform reporting
- 2 procedures established by the department of personnel.-
- 3 On page 100, strike lines 15 through 35
- 4 Renumber remaining subsections consecutively and correct
- 5 internal references.
- 6 On page 101, line 7, strike additional-
- 7 On page 103, line 14, decrease the general fund« state
- 8 appropriation for FY 1998 by \$11,137,000
- 9 On page 103, line 15, decrease the general fund« state
- 10 appropriation for FY 1999 by \$11,194,000
- 11 Correct the total accordingly.
- 12 On page 105, line 28, decrease the general fund« state
- 13 appropriation for FY 1998 by \$8,041,000
- On page 105, line 29, decrease the general fund« state
- 15 appropriation for FY 1999 by \$8,045,000
- 16 Correct the total accordingly.
- On page 106, line 22, decrease the general fund« state
- 18 appropriation for FY 1998 by \$4,939,000
- 19 On page 106, line 23, decrease the general fund« state
- 20 appropriation for FY 1999 by \$4,954,000
- 21 Correct the total accordingly.
- 22 On page 107, line 17, decrease the general fund« state
- 23 appropriation for FY 1998 by \$1,209,000

OPR -3-

- 1 On page 107, line 18, decrease the general fund« state
- 2 appropriation for FY 1999 by \$1,209,000
- 3 Correct the total accordingly.
- 4 On page 108, line 9, decrease the general fund« state
- 5 appropriation for FY 1998 by \$1,135,000
- 6 On page 108, line 10, decrease the general fund« state
- 7 appropriation for FY 1999 by \$1,149,000
- 8 Correct the total accordingly.
- 9 On page 108, line 27, decrease the general fund«state
- 10 appropriation for FY 1998 by \$657,000
- 11 On page 108, line 28, decrease the general fund« state
- 12 appropriation for FY 1999 by \$657,000
- 13 Correct the total accordingly.
- 14 On page 109, line 11, decrease the general fund« state
- 15 appropriation for FY 1998 by \$1,464,000
- 16 On page 109, line 12, decrease the general fund« state
- 17 appropriation for FY 1999 by \$1,529,000
- 18 Correct the total accordingly.
- 19 On page 123, beginning on line 10, strike all of section 714.
- 20 On page 124, beginning on line 1, strike all of section 715.
- 21 Renumber remaining sections accordingly.
- 22 On page 8, strike lines 28 and line 29.

OPR -4-

- 1 Correct the total accordingly.
- On page 9, line 14, strike all of subsection (3).
- Renumber remaining subsections consecutively and correct
- 4 internal references.

EFFECT: Eliminates cost of living adjustment for all general government, higher education, and K-12 employees. Eliminates special additional increase for assistant attorneys general.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Reduces General Fund-State by \$283,523,000.

Reduces Other Funds by \$66,755,000.

OPR -5-